Date 3-10-83

MAR 4 2 29 PH'83
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1983

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1372

(By Mr.	Polan)
	- ● -	
Passed	February 23,	. 1983
In Effect	Jron 1	'assage

ENROLLED

H. B. 1372

(By Mr. Polan)

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance)

[Passed February 23, 1983; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire into the state fund, general revenue, of the state certain unexpended and unencumbered amounts of the items and total existing appropriation of the Legislature-Joint Expenses, Account No. 1030, as appropriated by chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-two, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation of Account No. 1030, items one through four thereof and including the balances reappropriated from fiscal year 1981-82 which were transferred, forwarded and credited to such items on July 1, 1982, for expenditure in the current fiscal year 1982-83, as appropriated by chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-two, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended, reduced and the sum of three million five hundred thousand dollars be caused to expire into the state fund, general revenue, of the state, thereby reducing the total amounts in all such line items, with the amounts of such line items reductions to be as follows:

transfer, forwarding and crediting thereto of the reappropriat-

ed balances from fiscal year 1981-82, for expenditure in the

current fiscal year 1982-83. The amount by which each exist-

ing line item is to be reduced, totaling a reduction of three

million five hundred thousand dollars, is set forth in this bill.

Such amount shall be immedately expired into the state fund,

general revenue, and available for other and further appropria-

tion upon the effective date of the bill.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
James L. Davis
// Chairman Senate Committee
James De Smilks
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Sould C. Wieles Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delgraps
March of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the
day of Man 1983. Qui Clylum Governor
C-641

SECY. OF STATE RECEIVED 83 MARII P12: 43